
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 268 

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020 
 

CONSTRUCTION OF EXPRESS HIGHWAYS  

*268.    SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE:   

                     Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

   सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of 

Assam for construction of express highways along both the banks of river Brahmaputra; and 

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 
 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) to (b): A statement is laid on the table of the house. 

  

  



 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) TO (B) of LOK SABHA 

STARRED QUESTION NO. 268 ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 MARCH, 2020 ASKED BY SHRI 

ABDUL KHALEQUE REGARDING “CONSTRUCTION OF EXPRESS HIGHWAYS” 

 

(a) & (b)  No. Sir. However, Government of India has constructed 675 km of 4 lane 

National Highways under East West Corridor & State capital connectivity and four laning 

works on 416 km length of National Highways at an estimated cost of Rs. 8817 crore is in 

progress.  
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